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PAYETTE RIVER STORED WATER SUPPLY (ACRE-FEET)

DATE: October 31, 1994
SUPPLY:
ACCOUNTED FOR STORAGE: 783,489.0
UNACCOUNTED FOR STORAGE: ‘ 37,945.0 /i;(bhﬁ gm,g(;M7m¢ﬁJ
LATE SEASON FILL: 3,446.7
TOTAL STORAGE AVAILABLE: 824,880.7
USE:
CANALS AND PUMPS: 307,998.5
CASCADE FLOW: 1,621.3
(Idaho Power) 5,943.5
DEADWOOD FLOW: 6,180.6
(after Oct 1) - 2,146.1
ENDANGERED SPECIES: 62,000.0
WD65 OPERATIONAL LOSS: 6,175.2 (1.7%)
BLACK CANYON DRAWDOWN: 5,646.0
EVAPORATION: 59,910.1
TOTAL STORAGE USED: 457,621.3
NET ACCOUNTED FOR STORAGE: (ﬂth}ngj) 367,259.4
ACTUAL STORAGE: 371,785.0




TABLE 1. 1994 PAYETTE RIVER STORED WATER BY

RESERVOIR

DEADWOOD

UPPER LAKES
PAYETTE LAKE
CASCADE

DEADWOOD LST FIL
CASCADE LST FILL

TOTAL

(ACRE-FEET)

SPACE

136500.0
6500.0
27750.0
566841.9
25400.0
86348.1

849340.0

FILL EVAPORATION

136500.0
6500.0
27750.0
566841.9
25400.0
20497.1

783489.0

4678.5
0.0

0.0
50332.2
870.5
1820.0

57701.2

RESERVOIR

YIELD

131821.5
6500.0
27750.0
516509.7
24529.5
18677.1

725787.8
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NUMBER

13247532
13248915
13248920
13248933
13248947
13248957
13248965
13248980
13249270
13249275
13249280
13249285
13249300
13249425
13249535
13249736
13249795
13249805
13249808
13249812
13250217
13250220
13250222
13250232
13250235
13250240
13250245
13250552
99999901
99999902
99999905
99999910

TABLE 2. 1994 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

USER DEADWOOD UPPER LAKES PAYETTE L CASCADE DEADWOOD
D & L REAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 21.0 0.0
D SHOEMAKER 131.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MONTOUR FARMERS 527.0 0.0 0.0 686.0 0.0
E GATFIELD 1207.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
M CANADAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 485.0 0.0
H GATFIELD 0.0 0.0 0.0 633.0 0.0
CURTIS-MCCONNEL 352.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
R HUNTER 377.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
MACGREGOR #4 270.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0
MACGREGOR #3 210.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MACGREGOR #2 250.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
MACGREGOR #1 155.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
EMMETT IRR DIST 51387.0 2194.4 9368.4 10050.0 0.0
BLACK CANYON IRR D 0.0 0.0 0.0 241148.0 0.0
FARMERS CoOP 0.0 1613.3 6887.6 27393.9 0.0
ENTERPRISE 0.0 130.0 555.0 0.0 0.0
KESGARD - TSCHUDY 0.0 8.2 33.0 0.0 0.0
0’TURLEY 0.0 4.1 16.5 0.0 0.0
SEITZ 0.0 262.4 1200.0 0.0 0.0
WooDs 0.0 33.0 131.9 0.0 0.0
PATTON-RIGGS 0.0 123.7 536.0 0.0 0.0
NOBLE 0.0 711.8 3038.6 8800.4 0.0
ROSEBURY 0.0 16.5 65.9 0.0 0.0
NICHOLS 0.0 65.9 263.9 0.0 0.0
PULLEY 0.0 164.9 659.6 0.0 0.0
PULLEY PUMP 0.0 16.5 65.9 0.0 0.0
RASMUSSEN 0.0 16.5 65.9 0.0 0.0
LOWER PAYETTE 0.0 1138.8 4861.8 6050.6 0.0
CASCADE UNCONTR 0.0 0.0 0.0 269908.0 0.0
DEADWOOD UNCONTR 79915. 0.0 0.0 0.0 25400.0
NORTH FORK USERS 1075.0 0.0 0.0 1649.0 0.0
UNKNOWN USERS 644.0 0.0 0.0 17.0 0.0
TOTAL 136500.0 6500.0 27750.0 566841.9 25400.0
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TOTAL

21.0
131.0
1213.0
1207.0
485.0
633.0
352.0
377.0
270.0
210.0
250.0
155.0
72999.8
2461148.0
47393.9
685.0
41.2
20.6
1462.4
164.9
659.7
13800.4
82.4
329.8
824.5
82.4
82.4
16050.6
339508.0
105315.0
2724.0
661.0

849340.1




NUMBER

13247532
13248915
13248920
13248933
13248947
13248957
13248965
13248980
13249270
13249275
13249280
13249285
13249300
13249425
13249535
13249736
13249795
13249805
13249808
13249812
13250217
13250220
13250222
13250232
13250235
13250240
13250245

13250552
99999901

99999902
99999905
99999910

USER

D & L REAY

D SHOEMAKER
MONTOUR FARMERS
E GATFIELD

M CANADAY

H GATFIELD
CURTIS-MCCONNEL
R HUNTER
MACGREGOR #4
MACGREGOR #3
MACGREGOR #2
MACGREGOR #1
EMMETT IRR DIST
BLACK CANYON IRR
FARMERS COOP
ENTERPRISE
KESGARD - TSCHUDY
0’ TURLEY

SEIT2

WooDS
PATTON-R1GGS
NOBLE

ROSEBURY
NICHOLS

PULLEY

PULLEY PUMP
RASMUSSEN

LOWER PAYETTE
CASCADE UNCONTR
DEADWOOD UNCONTR
NORTH FORK USERS
UNKNOWN USERS

TOTAL

30-NOV-94

TABLE 3. 1994 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL. (ACRE-FEET)
*------ DEADWOOD -------* *---- UPPER LAKES ----* *----- PAYETTE LAKE ----- * Xe--eo--- CASCADE -------%
CARRY NEW TOTAL  CARRY NEW  TOTAL CARRY NEW TOTAL CARRY NEW TOTAL
OVER FILL STORE OVER FILL  STORE OVER FILL STORE OVER FILL STORE
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.4 15.6 21.0
97.4 33.6 131.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 527.0 527.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 686.0 686.0
990.3 216.7 1207.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 307.5 177.5 485.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 468.8 164.2 633.0
201.5 150.5 352.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
305.0 72.0 377.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
144.9 12501 270.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
111.6 98.4 210.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
134.9 115.1 250.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
123.7 31.3 155.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
50377.0 1010.0 51387.0 0.0 2194.4 2194.4 3914.8 5453.6 9368.4 9626.9 423.1 10050.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 105474.0 135674.0 241148.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1613.3 1613.3 0.0 6887.6 6887.6 13011.2 14382.7 27393.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 130.0 130.0 85.0 470.0 555.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.2 8.2 0.0 33.0 33.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.1 4.1 0.0 16.5 16.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 262.4 262.4 0.0 1200.0 1200.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.0 33.0 0.0 131.9 131.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 123.7 123.7 0.0 536.0 536.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 711.8 711.8 0.0 3038.6 3038.6 505.4 8295.0 8800.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.5 16.5 0.0 65.9 65.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 65.9 65.9 0.0 263.9 263.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 164.9 164.9 0.0 659.6 659.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.5 16.5 0.0 65.9 65.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.5 16.5 0.0 65.9 65.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1138.8 1138.8 0.0 4861.8 4861.8 5208.2 842.4 6050.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 243517.6 26390.4 269908.0
63003.9 16911.1 79915.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
859.5 215.5 1075.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 1579.6 69.4 1649.0
583.6 60.4 644.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.3 0.7 17.0
116933.3 19566.7 136500.0 0.0 6500.0 6500.0 3999.8 23750.2 27750.0 379720.9 187121.0 566841.9




NUMBER

13247532
13248915
13248920
13248933
13248947
13248957
13248965
13248980
13249270
13249275
13249280
13249285
13249300
13249425
13249535
13249736
13249795
13249805
13249808
13249812
13250217
13250220
13250222
13250232
13250235
13250240
13250245
13250552
99999901
99999902
99999905
99999910

TABLE 3 (CONTINUED). 1994 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE FILL.

USER

D & L REAY

D SHOEMAKER
MONTOUR FARMERS
E GATFIELD

M CANADAY

H GATFIELD
CURTIS-MCCONNEL
R HUNTER
MACGREGOR #4
MACGREGOR #3
MACGREGOR #2
MACGREGOR #1
EMMETT IRR DIST
BLACK CANYON IRR
FARMERS cooP
ENTERPRISE
KESGARD-TSCHUDY
0’ TURLEY

SEITZ

WooDs
PATTON-RIGGS
NOBLE

ROSEBURY
NICHOLS

PULLEY

PULLEY PUMP
RASMUSSEN

LOWER PAYETTE
CASCADE UNCONTR
DEADWOOD UNCONTR
NORTH FORK USERS
UNKNOWN USERS

TOTAL

(ACRE-FEET)

*-- DEADWOOD LAST FILL --* *-- CASCADE LAST FILL ---% %-ceccoue TOTAL c-cevecentk
CARRY NEW TOTAL CARRY NEW TOTAL CARRY NEW TOTAL
OVER FILL STORE OVER FILL STORE OVER FILL STORE
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.4 15.6 21.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 97.4 33.6 131.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1212.9 1212.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 990.3 216.7 1207.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 307.5 177.5 485.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 468.8 164.2 633.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 201.5 150.5 352.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 305.0 72.0 377.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 144.9 125.1 270.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 111.6 98.4 210.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 134.9 115.1 250.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 123.7 31.3 155.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 63918.7 9081.1 72999.8
6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 105474.0 135674.0 241148.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2729.6 2729.6 13011.2 25613.2 38624.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 85.0 600.0 685.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 41.2 41.2
0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.6 20.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1462.4 1462.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 164.9 164.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 659.7 659.7
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 296.6 296.6 505.4 12342.0 12847.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.4 82.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 329.8 329.8
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 824.5 824.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.4 82.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.4 82.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 949.4 949.4  5208. 7792.4 13000.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16521.5 16521.5 243517.6 42911.9 286429.5
0.0 25400.0 25400.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 63003.9 42311.1 105315.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2439.1 284.9 2724.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 599.9 61.1 661.0

0.0 25400.0 25400.0

0.0 20497.1

20497.1 500654.0 282834.9 783488.9
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. 30-NOV-94
. TABLE 4. 1994 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR NET STORAGE BY USER. (ACRE-FEET)

NUMBER  USER DEADWOOD UPPER LAKES PAYETTE L CASCADE SUBTOTAL TRANSFERS WTR BANK TOTAL AFTER LOSS
13246880 S DOBSON 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 212.0 212.0 208.4
13246935 DBL DIAMOND #1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 154.0 154.0 151.4
13246975 DOBSON-OLIVER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 208.0 208.0 204.5
13247532 D & L REAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 19.1 19.1 0.0 0.0 19.1 18.8
13247540 DRAKE #1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 51.0 51.0 50.1
13248325 DBL DIAMOND #2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 290.0 290.0 285.1
13248410 FRY & SONS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 116.0 116.0 114.0
13248715 DBL DIAMOND #3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 210.0 210.0 206.4
13248905 J FRY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 50.0 49.2
13248915 D SHOEMAKER 126.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 126.5 0.0 0.0 126.5 124.4
13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS 508.9 0.0 0.0 625.0 1134.0 0.0 0.0 1134.0 1114.7
13248933 E GATFIELD 1165.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 1165.6 0.0 0.0 1165.6 1145.8
13248945 MCDONOUGH-NEWELL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.0 66.0 64.9
13248947 M CANADAY 0.0 0.0 0.0 441.9 441.9 0.0 0.0 441.9 434 .4
13248957 H GATFIELD 0.0 0.0 0.0 576.8 576.8 0.0 0.0 576.8 567.0
13248959 H FROST 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.0 12.0 11.8
13248960 F CHARTERS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 6.0 22.0 22.0 21.6
13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL 339.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 339.9 0.0 0.0 339.9 334.2
13248980 R HUNTER 364.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 364.1 0.0 0.0 364 .1 357.9
13249270 MACGREGOR #4 260.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 260.7 0.0 0.0 260.7 256.3
13249275 MACGREGOR #3 - 202.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 202.8 0.0 0.0 202.8 199.4
13249280 MACGREGOR #2 241.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 241.4 0.0 0.0 241.4 237.3
13249285 MACGREGOR #1 149.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 149.7 0.0 0.0 149.7 147.1
13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST 49625.7 2194.4 9368.4 9157.6 70346.1 2455.8 0.0 72801.9 71566.5
13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D 0.0 0.0 0.0 219735.5 219735.5 -2208.9 0.0 217526.6 213835.0
13249505 LAST CHANCE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 854.0 854.0 839.5
13249507 FOWLER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 74.0 74.0 72.7
13249535 FARMERS COOP 0.0 1613.3 6887.6 27448.7 35949.6 1804.9 0.0 37754.5 37113.8
13249612 SMITH 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 348.0 348.0 342.1
13249736 ENTERPRISE 0.0 130.0 555.0 0.0 685.0 143.9 0.0 828.9 814.8
13249742 BILBREY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 284.0 284.0 279.2
13249795 KESGARD-TSCHUDY 0.0 8.2 33.0 0.0 41.2 8.8 0.0 50.0 49.2
13249805 O/TURLEY 0.0 4.1 16.5 0.0 20.6 4.4 0.0 25.0 24.6
13249808 SEITZ 0.0 262.4 12060.0 0.0 1462.4 411.0 670.0 2543.4 2500.2
13249812 wooDs 0.0 33.0 131.9 0.0 164.9 35.1 0.0 200.0 196.6
13250217 PATTON-RIGGS 0.0 123.7 536.0 0.0 659.7 40.3 0.0 700.0 688.1
13250220 NOBLE 0.0 711.8 3038.6 8289.3 12039.7 798.0 -5000.0 7837.7 7704.7
13250222 ROSEBURY 0.0 16.5 65.9 0.0 82.4 17.6 0.0 100.0 98.3
13250232 NICHOLS 0.0 65.9 263.9 0.0 329.8 20.2 0.0 350.0 344.1
13250235 PULLEY 0.0 164.9 659.6 0.0 824.5 205.4 305.0 1334.9 1312.2
13250240 PULLEY PUMP 0.0 16.5 65.9 0.0 82.4 37.6 0.0 120.0 118.0
13250245 RASMUSSEN 0.0 16.5 65.9 0.0 82.4 17.6 0.0 100.0 98.3
13250552 LOWER PAYETTE 0.0 1138.8 4861.8 6378.4 12379.0 -6000.6 0.0 6378.4 6270.2
99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR 0.0 0.0 0.0 260996.3 260996.3 0.0 0.0 260996.3 260996.3
99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR 101705.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 101705.4 0.0 -3000.0 98705.4 98705.4
99999905 NORTH FORK USERS 1038.2 0.0 0.0 1502.6 2540.7 0.0 0.0 2540.7 2497.6
99999910 UNKNOWN USERS 621.9 0.0 0.0 15.5 637.4 0.0 24.0 661.4 650.2
99999915 NALLOC WATER BANK 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4050.0 4050.0 3981.3

TOTAL 156351.0 6500.0 27750.0 535186.8 725787.7 -2208.9 0.0 723578.8 717403.6
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TABLE 5. 1994 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE ACCOUNTS - OCTOBER 31. (ACRE-FEET)

BEGINNING STORAGE BALANCE UNUSED UNUSED EXCESS DEADWOOD UPR LAKES PAYETTE L CASCADE

NUMBER  USER STORAGE USED  OCT 31 TRANSFERS BANK USED CARRYOVER CARRYOVER CARRYOVER CARRYOVER
13246880 S DOBSON 208.4 217.8 -9.4 0.0 0.0 9.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13246905 E K ALLEN 0.0 31.0 -31.0 0.0 0.0 31.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13246935 DBL DIAMOND #1 151.4 168.6 -17.2 0.0 0.0 17.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13246970 HEFFNER 0.0 148.4  -148.4 0.0 0.0 148.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13246975 DOBSON-OLIVER 204.5 288.1 -83.6 0.0 0.0 83.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13247530 4 HASBROUCK 0.0 27.0 -27.0 0.0 0.0 27.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13247532 D & L REAY 18.8 16.2 2.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.6
13247540 DRAKE #1 50.1 70.2 -20.1 0.0 0.0 20.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248320 DRAKE #2 0.0 47.2 ~47.2 0.0 0.0 47.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248325 DBL DIAMOND #2 285.1 288.1 -3.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248410 FRY & SONS 114.0 261.1 -147.1 0.0 0.0 147.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248650 BOISE CASCADE P 0.0 425.9  -425.9 0.0 0.0 425.9 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0
13248710 CITY OF HS BEND 0.0 389.8 -389.8 0.0 0.0 389.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248715 DBL DIAMOND #3 206.4 228.0 -21.6 0.0 0.0 21.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248905 J FRY 49.2 37.5 1.7 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248910 C COOPER 0.0 16.2 -16.2 0.0 0.0 16.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248915 0 SHOEMAKER 124.4 49.6 74.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 74.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248918 BROWN 0.0 16.7 -16.7 0.0 0.0 16.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248920 MONTOUR FARMERS 1114.7 153.9 960.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 335.8 0.0 0.0 625.0
13248928 B JENKINS SOUTH 0.0 191.6  -191.6 0.0 0.0 191.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248933 E GATFIELD 1145.8 251.3 894.5 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 894.5 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248935 L MCCONNEL 0.0 191.6  -191.6 0.0 0.0 191.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248937 B JENKINS NORTH 0.0 76.4 -76.4 0.0 0.0 76.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248940 W SHOBEL 0.0 76.4 ~76.4 0.0 0.0 76.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248945 MCDONOUGH-NEWELL 64.9 115.3 -50.4 0.0 0.0 50.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248947 M CANADAY 434.4 284.3 150.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 150.1
13248950 J SAAD 0.0 22.8 -22.8 0.0 0.0 22.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248957 H GATFIELD 567.0 251.3 315.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 315.7
13248959 H FROST 11.8 0.0 11.8 0.0 11.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248960 F CHARTERS 21.6 16.7 4.9 0.0 4.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248965 CURTIS-MCCONNEL 334.2 284.3 49.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 49.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248975 D HEFFNER 0.0 240.6 -240.6 0.0 0.0 240.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13248980 R HUNTER 357.9 98.6 259.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 259.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249270 MACGREGOR #4 256.3 240.6 15.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249275 MACGREGOR #3 199.4 191.6 7.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249280 MACGREGOR #2 237.3 224.6 12.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249285 MACGREGOR #1 147 .1 129.2 17.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
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TABLE 5 (CONTINUED). 1994 PAYETTE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE ACCOUNTS - OCTOBER 31. (ACRE-FEET)

BEGINNING STORAGE BALANCE UNUSED UNUSED EXCESS DEADWOOD UPR LAKES PAYETTE L CASCADE

NUMBER  USER STORAGE USED  OCT 31 TRANSFERS BANK USED CARRYOVER CARRYOVER CARRYOVER CARRYOVER
13249300 EMMETT IRR DIST 71566.5 58406.6 13159.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 4002.2 0.0 0.0 9157.6
13249425 BLACK CANYON IRR D 213835.0 206869.2  6965.8 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6965.8
13249505 LAST CHANCE 839.5 1600.4 -760.9 0.0 0.0 760.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249507 FOWLER 72.7 41.9 30.8 0.0 30.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249509 HODGINS 0.0 88.7 -88.7 0.0 0.0 88.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249512 BROWN #1 0.0 98.0 -98.0 0.0 0.0 98.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249518 BROWN #2 0.0 23.0 -23.0 0.0 0.0 23.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249535 FARMERS COOP 37113.8 26750.3 10363.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10363.5
13249562 NEBEKER-STOKELY 0.0 72.6 -72.6 0.0 0.0 72.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249612 SMITH 342.1 2080.4 -1738.3 0.0 0.0 1738.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249736 ENTERPRISE 814.8 24.6 790.2 105.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 130.0 555.0 0.0
13249742 BILBREY 279.2 446.5 -167.3 0.0 0.0 167.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249778 REED 0.0 275.2 -275.2 0.0 0.0 275.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13249795 KESGARD-TSCHUDY 49.2 1.3 37.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.9 33.0 0.0
13249805 O TURLEY 24.6 4.5 20.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.6 16.5 0.0
13249808 SEITZ 2500.2  2496.6 3.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.6 0.0
13249812 voobs 196.6 109.2 87.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 87.4 6.0
13249984 PAYETTE R RANCH 0.0 122.6 -122.6 0.0 0.0 122.6 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
13250217 PATTON-RIGGS 688.1 604.9 83.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 83.2 0.0
13250220 NOBLE 7704.7 339.2 7365.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 7365.5
13250222 ROSEBURY 98.3 34.6 63.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 63.7 0.0
13250232 NICHOLS 3441 266.9 77.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 77.2 0.0
13250235 PULLEY 1312.2 1311.5 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 0.7 0.0
13250240 PULLEY PUMP 118.0 116.3 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 0.0
13250245 RASMUSSEN 98.3 35.0 63.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 63.3 0.0
13250552 LOWER PAYETTE 6270.2 0.0 6270.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6270.2
99999901 CASCADE UNCONTR 260996.3 24464.4 236531.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 236531.9
99999902 DEADWOOD UNCONTR 98705.4 53426.7 45278.7 0.0 0.0 0.0  45278.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999905 NORTH FORK USERS 2497.6 0.0 2497.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 995.0 0.0 0.0 1502.6
99999910 UNKNOWN USERS 650.2 0.0 650.2 0.0 12.8 0.0 621.9 0.0 0.0 15.5 .
99999915 NALLOC WATER BANK 3981.3 0.0 3981.3 6.0 3981.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
TOTAL 717403.6 385889.6 331514.0 105.2 4053.3 5600.6 52566.3 138.4 985.3  279266.0




TABLE 6.

1994 WATER DISTRICT 65

RESERVOIR

DEADWOOD
UPPER LAKES
PAYETTE LAKE
CASCADE
UNACCOUNTED

TOTAL

RESERVOIR TOTAL STORAGE - OCTOBER 31 (ACRE-FEET)

CARRYOVER

52566.3
138.4
985.3

279266.0

32299.0

365255.1

LATE FILL

2238.0
0.0
693.4
515.3
0.0

3446.7

TOTAL

54804.3
138.4
1678.7
279781.3
32299.0

368701.8
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